FINAL:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA

February 12, 2010 (8:02am)

ROANOKE CALENDAR - FEBRUARY 10, 2010
RESCHEDULED TO FEBRUARY 12, 2010
(The Honorable Ross W. Krumm Presiding)

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE
(Start: Recess: Stop: Trials: Proceedings: Evidentiary:
9:00AM
09-72621-13 DENNIS R. HALL Laymon
5/22) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 12/22/09 Connelly
16) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
09-73212-13 MICHELLE ALDERMAN GOAD Creasy
2) Confirmation of Plan Connelly
14) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
(Amended Plan filed 1/29/10 set: 3/10/10 @9:00am)
09-73168-13 MARY EVELYN WADE David Crandall
2) Confirmation of Plan Connelly
10) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
(Order entered 2/11/10 cont. matters to 3/10/10 @9:00am)
09-72444-13 WILLIAM & MICHELE DIXON M. Lewis
5/21/36) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 11/9/09, 1/7/10 Connelly
15) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
41) Objection to Claim #1 (Sterling, Inc. -Kay Jewelers)
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)



09-70729-13
2/30/75)
16/28)

56)

61)

09-72413-13
7/18)
17)

09-72222-13
5)
22)

09-73077-13
7)
18/22)

07-70614-13
77)

TERESA LEANNE TURNER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/12/09, 1/7/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 5/21

Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
Answer filed by Debtor

(Order entered 2/11/10 GRANTING motion)

WALTER & SHEILA CUMBEE
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 11/9/09
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

LESLIE WRAY ANGELL, JR.
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

RICHARD (JR) & LOUELLA IRVIN
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 1/22

ARLAINE GENEVA BRYANT
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/5/10
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M.Lewis
Connelly

Eric White

Janney
Connelly

Janney
Connelly

Janney
Connelly

Janney
Connelly



09-72870-13
4/16)

22)

15)

09-70532-13
5/19/31/41/69)
17)

75)

06-70215-13
16/58

09-72206-13
2/37)
24)

09-73172-13
2)
11)

TIMOTHY D. WHITT

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/5/10
Objection filed by Chase Home Finance, LLC
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

BRYAN & CARIDAD YOUNG

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/12, 7/13, 9/23, 1/6
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Motion to w/draw amended plan filed 1/6

(Amended Plan filed 2/11/10 set: 4/7/10 @9:00AM)

HUSTON & EYVONNE SPENCER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 12/23/09

PRISCILLA ANN HOLLIDAY
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 12-21-09
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

BARBARA JEAN WOOLLUMS
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Janney
Connelly
Trenita Stewart

Janney
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly



05-74386-13
44/58)
43)

09-73171-13
2)
13)

07-70143-13
36/49)
32)

09-73170-13
2)
17)

8)

9)

09-72205-13
16)
12)

ERBY (JR) & RENEE TURPIN

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 10/14, 12/29
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/convert Case for failure
to make Plan Payments

JOHN & CATHERINE MILLER
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

RYAN & BRANDY HECK

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 11/4, 12/21
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/convert Case for failure
to make Plan Payments

TAMMY ROBINSON HOLBROOK
Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
Motion for Valuation (BB&T-$3247.91)

Motion for Valuation (BB&T-$3058.69)

JAMES & JENNIFER HALL
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 12/23/09
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Shankman
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly



09-73036-13
12)
15)

09-73038-13
11)
13)

09-73037-13
11)
13)

09-72495-13
14)

17)

23/24)

09-72493-13
13/20)
15)

ANGEL LEE ROGERS
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

GLENDA LERONDA YOUNG PARKER
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

LARRY & JANICE LEFLER
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

RANDOLPH & LISA REYNOLDS
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

P. Brown
Connelly

P. Brown
Connelly

P. Brown
Connelly

P. Brown
Connelly

Motion to Extend time to file Plan & Schedules - Amended 1/29/10

ELAINE JONES MEADOR
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/12/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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P. Brown
Connelly



09-71716-13
10/25)
18)

40)

09-70195-13
70)
72)
73)

76)

09-72126-13
16/27)
19/21)

09-73169-13
2)
14)

09-73064-13
13)
23)

DANIEL & LORI FITZWATER Delafield
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 11/16/09 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Debtors Motion to Extend Time to File Amended Plan
(Amended plan filed 1/20 set: 3/10/10 @9:00am)

ROBERT ALLAN TOLBERT Delafield
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 10/30/09 Connelly
Objection by StellarOne Bank Calvin Smith

Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert by Trustee

Motion to Extend Time to file amended plan

KAREN BARE HARTH Palmer
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 10/22/09 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 10/8/09

ELIZABETH S. OLIVER Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

BRENDA HARRIS ROGERS Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

See objection to claim at 11:00 a.m.
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09-72502-13
11/24)
20)

09-70852-13
13/29/54)
22/24)

37)

09-72084-13
2/16)
13/15)

28)

09-72609-13
11/24)

29)

18)

DAVID & CAREY PHILLIPS Palmer
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/7/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

SAMUEL SNOWDEN SNUFFER, 111 Palmer
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/13/09, 1/12/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 5/22/09

Motion for Distribution

LARRY & JOYCE LYNN Palmer
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 10/9/09 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 10/8/09

Motion for Distribution

SUSAN C. HAAS Palmer
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/5/10 Connelly
Objection by Bank of Southside Virginia Robert Hill

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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09-71130-13
13/34)

18)

16)

24)
26)

09-71884-13
25/37)
32)

08-71584-13
44)
49)

09-73082-13
2/12)

09-73099-13
12)
18)
19)
15)

RICHARD & SANDRA COLLINS
Confirmation of Plan -Amended 11/13/09
Objection filed by JP Morgan Chase Bank
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Objection to Claim #2 of Washington Mutual Mortgage
Answer filed by JP Morgan Chase Bank

HOWARD (JR) & MELINDA MILLS
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 11/16/09, 1/7/10
Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert by Trustee

ANDREW LEVINE & TONI PRICE-LEVINE
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 11/10/09
Objection and Motion to Dismiss or Convert by Trustee

MARVIN & CAROLYN JETT
Confirmation of Plan - Corrected 12/28/09

JERRY & LINDA FULLER

Confirmation of Plan

Objection to confirmation by OneWest Bank, FSB
Objection to confirmation by MATCO Tools
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Palmer
Connelly
Trenita Stewart

Trenita Stewart

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly
Trenita Stewart
Carl Eason



09-72843-13
11)
16)

09-71719-13
2/12/19/21/30)
13)

05-74324-13
99)
98)

09-73152-13
11)
14)
12)

09-73133-13
8)
11/15)

09-72537-13
8)
11)

BARRY LEE CLARK
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MARSHALL SCOTT CANNER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 10/8, 11/5, 1/6
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MARTHA SPANGLER WEAVER
Confirmation of Amended Plan
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

CARL NATHAN PETERSON
Confirmation of Plan

Objection by Pati Real Estate Holdings
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DANIEL & CYNTHIA RICE
Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 1/22

PAUL & PATSY ROOP
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Palmer
Connelly

Palmer/Hart
Connelly

Palmer/Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly
Trenita Stewart

Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly



09-73039-13
13/34)

31)

25)

09-73048-13
13)
19)

09-73052-13
2)
23)

09-73055-13
9)
10)

00-73080-13
9)
16)

BILLY (SR) & BARBARA PERKINS
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/10/10
Objection by Americredit Financial Services, Inc.
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

(Order in CM w/drawing Objection by Americredit)

MARK EDWARD JOHNSON
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

CINDY LYNN BECKNER
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

RHONDA RENEE BOLLING
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MICHAEL DEAN ANDERSON
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Hart
Connelly
Sara John

Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly



09-73105-13
11)
16)

09-73114-13
9)
15)

09-72257-13
2/28)
16)

09-72233-13
13)
22)

11)

29)

09-73010-13
9)
13)

TRAVIS & ELIZABETH MABES
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

THOMAS & REBECCA TAYLOR
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DONALD (JR.) & BRENDA HINES
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/12/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

SCOTT & JACQUELYN LYLE
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly

Motion to Extend Automatic Stay- (granted to today from 10/13)

Motion for Distribution

DAVID SPRUELL & SHERRY BLYTHE

Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Giles
Connelly



09-72491-13
7)
20)

09-73024-13
8)
28)

00-73188-13
8)
12)

09-73040-13
8)
12)

09-73216-13
11)
14)

09-73217-13
8)
11)

JENNIFER LYNN MCGUFF
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

LEWIS (JR) & KAREN BAKER
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

LESLIE CARMINE PERSINGER
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

ANGELA JO GILLESPIE
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

KENNETH MICHAEL MORRISON
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

LISA MARIE BELKNAP
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



09-72549-13
13)
22)

07-71443-13
61)
67)

09-70560-13
18)
27)

09-72639-13
8/11/19)
15)

09-73153-13
8)
13)

09-73043-13
11)
22)

TONY & THERESA HOLT
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MICHAEL & KRISTIE SIMMONS
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 12-22-09
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

JOHN BLAKE AYERS, SR.
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 12-22-09
Objection by Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance

ARTHUR & NANCY FRALIN
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 11/3, 12/29
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

BEN GLEN HOOSE
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DAVID & DONYA STEPHENS
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly
Richard Maxwell

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



09-73166-13
9)
13)

09-73065-13
8)
19)

00-73072-13
8)
12)

09-73087-13
16)
23)

09-73101-13
8)
12)

09-73102-13
8)
12)

RONALD & DEBORAH DIDLAKE

Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

WANDA FAYE JAMES
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JOE & MARY SCHUTT
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JOSEPH & RHONDA JUSTUS
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

RANDAL & DEANA BRONSON
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JOHN & JAMIE ROBERTSON
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



09-72040-13
33)

09-73103-13
10)
13)

00-73120-13
8)
13)

07-70532-13
37)

07-70642-13
28)
23)

07-71757-13
43)
42)

KENNETH EUGENE FRALIN
Trustee’s Motion to Modify/Dismiss Case

JOYCE MARIE PATTERSON
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DEBBIE SINK FOSTER
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

BARBARA DIANE YOUNG
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

(Amended plan filed 1/26 set: 3/10/10 @9:00am)

HERBERT LEE WARREN
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 12/29/09
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

HERMAN & REBECCA CRAWFORD
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 12/23/09
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



09-72593-13
9/15/23)
14)

09-70469-13
41)

09-72439-13
24)

06-70274-13
85)
84)

09-72679-13
9/18)
13)

08-70314-13
33)
32)

RAYMOND & LILLY MAGILL

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 11/17, 12/28

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

BRANDON & MELISSA CUPP
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 12/29/09

JIMMY & SARAH CARPENTER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 12/30/09

MICHELLE LEE VANDYKE
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/4/10
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

WILLIAM & KATHY EDGELL
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/5/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

SETH & MELISSA HAROLD
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/5/10
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



08-71105-13
102)

08-71977-13
44)
67)

09-72576-13
9/16)
15/18)

09-72359-13
11/26)
16)

08-72295-13
16)
20

RICKY (SR) & DONNA SIMPKINS
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/4/10

DARRELL & SANDRA BREEDEN
Continued for Status from 8/12/09
Confirmation of Amended Plan

PAULA & JOEL WILSON
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 11/21/09

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 11/24/09

RICHARD & DARLENE FITTING
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/5/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

See Motion for Distribution at 11:00 a.m.

JEFFERY SWINGLE & SHARON WEAVER
Confirmation of Plan

Objection filed by Trustee

(Amended Plan filed 1/21/10 set: 3/10/10@9:00am)

(Also see 11:00am for Motion to extend time to file plan)
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



10-70009-13
12/14)

05-74667-13
109/111

00-73064-13
16)

08-71496-13
42)

07-70326-13
71)

67)

09-72359-13
30)

11:00 A.M.

KARL LAWRENCE ROBERTS

Motion to Extend Deadline to file Schedules
Amended 2/1/10

(Balance of schedules/plan filed 2/9/10)

THOMAS & CYNTHIA HODGES
Motion to Suspend Payments filed by Debtors

BRENDA HARRIS ROGERS
Objection to claim #6 (HSBC Auto Finance- $9984.76)
by Debtor

GARY & KIMBERLY GOFF
Debtor’s Motion to Approve Loan Modification

KAREN FRANCIS CLAYTOR
Motion to Vacate Order dated 1/5/10 dismissing case
on Trustee’s certificate

P. Brown
Connelly

Janney
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer/Hart
Connelly

Debtor’s Objection to Trustee’s Certification filed after case dismissed

RICHARD & DARLENE FITTING
Motion for Distribution
See Confirmation at 9:00 a.m.
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Giles
Connelly



05-72867-13
81)
83)

10-70138-13
13)

09-72959-13
9)
13)

08-72295-13
25)

08-70259-13
98)
99)

JAMIE & LEE ANNE HARTBERGER
Trustee’s Certification the case should be dismissed
Response by Debtors

JEFFREY & WYNONA HALL
Motion to Extend automatic Stay

ROBERT & LINDA ZIEGLER
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JEFFERY SWINGLE & SHARON WEAVER
Debtor’s Motion to Extend Time to File Amended Plan
(Amended Plan filed 1/21/10 set: 3/10/10@9:00am)
(Also see 9:00am for confirmation)

KEVIN & DEBORAH HUGHES
Debtors’ Motion to Suspend Payments to Trustee

Debtors’ Motion to Suspend Payments to Mortgage Co.
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



11:30 AM

09-72320-13 EDWARD & MARGARET LoBELLO Giles
27) Obijection to Claim 12-1 of Jennifer LoBello for $22,000.00

28) Obijection to Claim 13-1 of Jennifer LoBello for $4365.80

29) Obijection to Claim 14-1 of Jennifer LoBello for $2076.87

30) Obijection to Claim 15-2 of Jennifer LoBello for $843.90

31) Obijection to Claim 16-1 of Jennifer LoBello for $310.56

32) Objection to Claim 24-1 of Jennifer LoBello for $74,750.0

33) Answer (to Objection to Claims 12-1, 13-1, 14-1, 15-2,

16-1, 24-1) filed by Debtor

9) Confirmation of Plan Connelly
15/16) Objection filed by Jennifer LoBello - Amended 11/1/09 Delafield
13) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Page 20 of 20



